
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Miami, USA 20-31 March 2019 Hard, Laykold $9,035,428
STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 1 RUS

2
JPN

3 WC USA

4
20 LUX

5 2 CAN

6
JPN

7 WC USA

8
13 POL

9 3 SLO

10
FRA

11 GBR

12
17 USA

13 4 SUI

14
WC IND

15 GBR

16
18 GER

17 5 USA

18
USA

19 POL

20
15 KAZ

21 6 GBR

22
CZE

23 CZE

24
22 RUS

25 7 EST

26
ESP

27 SUI

28
23 HUN

29 8 USA

30
NED

31 WC USA

32
14 USA

33 9 ESP

34
ROU

35 UKR

36
16 CHN

37 10 USA

38
WC CHN

39 WC BRA

40
24 RUS

41 11 CZE

42
ROU

43 BEL

44
21 RUS

45 12 SLO

46
HUN

47 GER

48
19 ROU
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RANK RANK POINTS

1 72 13 92 30

2 73 14 93 20

3 81 15 94 2

4 82 16 95

5 83 17 96

6 85 18 97

7 86 19 98

8 87 20 99

9 88 21 100

10 89 22 101

11 90 23 102

12 91 24 104

HERCOG, Polona

STOLLAR, Fanny

SIEGEMUND, Laura

CIRSTEA, Sorana

TOWNSEND, Taylor

ZHENG, Qinwen

HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz

BLINKOVA, Anna

PLISKOVA, Kristyna

BOGDAN, Ana

BRADY, Jennifer

VICKERY, Sachia

KANEPI, Kaia

BADOSA GIBERT, Paula

VOEGELE, Stefanie

BABOS, Timea

SWIATEK, Iga

DIYAS, Zarina

POTAPOVA, Anastasia

DOI, Misaki

MCHALE, Christina

MINELLA, Mandy

BOUCHARD, Eugenie

HIBINO, Nao

SEEDED PLAYERS

LINETTE, Magda

PEGULA, Jessica

DIYAS, Zarina

ZHU, Lin

BRENGLE, Madison

WICKMAYER, Yanina

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

ARRUABARRENA, Lara

NICULESCU, Monica

KOZLOVA, Kateryna

ZHU, Lin

KIICK, Allie

PEGULA, Jessica

BOULTER, Katie

BOUZKOVA, Marie

MUCHOVA, Karolina

DIATCHENKO, Vitalia

PERA, Bernarda

RUS, Arantxa

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila

FERRO, Fiona

WATSON, Heather

BRENGLE, Madison

GOLUBIC, Viktorija

THANDI, Karman

DART, Harriet

BARTHEL, Mona

DOLEHIDE, Caroline

LINETTE, Magda

BRADY, Jennifer

BARTHEL, Mona

PERA, Bernarda

HERCOG, Polona BLINKOVA, Anna

BOULTER, Katie

WITHDRAWALS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Paula Badosa Gibert - 132 WTA SUPERVISORS Melanie Tabb

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING ATMINELLA, Mandy

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

DIATCHENKO, Vitalia

KANEPI, Kaia

ARRUABARRENA, Lara www.WTATENNIS.com

TOWNSEND, Taylor

PLISKOVA, Kristyna

CIRSTEA, Sorana

BABOS, Timea

FIRST ROUND $3,395

BOUCHARD, Eugenie FINALIST $6,790

GOLUBIC, Viktorija

JAKUPOVIC, Dalila

POTAPOVA, Anastasia QUALIFIER $0

MIAMI OPENEN PRESENTED BY ITAU

SEEDED PLAYERS PRIZE MONEY ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS


